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We updated the way we post certain transactions to your account

Our courtesy practice related to refunds
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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935

What�s staying the same:

What�s changing:

chase.com/disclosures
chase.com/overdraft

Beginning Balance $574.75

Ending Balance $89.61

Web site:
Service Center:
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

ANDREW RAYMOND FLORES
1121 E 144TH ST
COMPTON CA 90220 

Knowing the order in which we apply deposits and withdrawals can help you better manage your account and help you avoid 
possible fees and overdrafts.

We will continue to add deposits to your account first before subtracting withdrawals. Any fees are assessed last. 
 

During our nightly processing, we now subtract the following withdrawals from your account based on the date and time of 
when the transaction was authorized or shows as pending, instead of subtracting from highest to lowest dollar order:

� Automatic payments from your account, also can be referred to as ACH payments 
� Checks drawn on your account, and
� Recurring debit card transactions (e.g. movie subscriptions or gym memberships)

This is how we already subtract everyday debit card transactions (e.g. groceries, gasoline or dining out), online banking 
transactions and ATM withdrawals. 

For more information, please see the Posting Order section in the Deposit Account Agreement at . 
For information about overdrafts and our overdraft services, please visit . 

If you have questions, please call us at the number on your statement. We accept operator relay calls.

We may have provided you with a discretionary fee refund at your request or on our own in the past. Please keep in mind 
that while we did this as a courtesy, we are not required to process similar requests in the future.

Chase Total Checking

Deposits and Additions 3,525.09
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -3,419.71
Electronic Withdrawals -583.02
Fees -7.50

CHECKING SUMMARY

*start*after address message area1

*end*after address message area1

*start*summary

*end*summary
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    

Beginning Balance $574.75

331.00

885.43

1,500.00

02/09 Card Purchase           02/09 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card
6575

-7.20 567.55

02/09 Card Purchase           02/09 Payrange Mobile App 8442081119 OR Card
6575

-10.00 557.55

02/10 ATM Cash Deposit        02/10 251 E Compton Blvd Compton CA Card 6575 888.55
02/10 Card Purchase           02/10 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6575 -11.99 876.56
02/10 ATM Withdrawal          02/10 251 E Compton Blvd Compton CA Card 6575 -700.00 176.56
02/11 Card Purchase With Pin  02/11 7-Eleven Compton CA Card 6575 -18.56 158.00
02/12 Tap Worldwide    Direct Dep                 PPD ID: 9111111101 1,043.43
02/12 ATM Withdrawal          02/12 251 E Compton Blvd Compton CA Card 6575 -700.00 343.43
02/12 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Cesar(Damaris)  11182852673 -19.00 324.43
02/16 Card Purchase           02/13 Restaurante Las Isla Huntington PA CA Card

6575
-11.03 313.40

02/16 Card Purchase           02/13 Sq *Tortas Ahogadas Huntington PA CA Card
6575

-29.14 284.26

02/16 Card Purchase           02/13 Sq *Tortas Ahogadas Huntington PA CA Card
6575

-4.71 279.55

02/16 Recurring Card Purchase 02/14 Quadpay* Quadpay Any Httpswww.Quad
NY Card 6575

-45.76 233.79

02/16 Card Purchase           02/14 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card
6575

-13.80 219.99

02/16 Card Purchase           02/13 Columbia Restaurantq69 Carson CA Card 6575 -19.44 200.55
02/16 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw  02/14 2251 W Rosecrans Av Compton CA Card

6575
-103.50 97.05

02/16 Card Purchase With Pin  02/14 Food4Less #0379 1900 W Compton CA
Card 6575

-14.56 82.49

02/16 Card Purchase With Pin  02/15 Arco #42001 Compton CA Card 6575 -20.35 62.14
02/16 Card Purchase           02/15 Smoke 4 Less Compton CA Card 6575 -10.50 51.64
02/16 Card Purchase           02/16 Payrange Mobile App 8442081119 OR Card

6575
-10.00 41.64

02/16 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 39.14
02/17 Deposit       610021729 1,539.14
02/17 Card Purchase           02/16 Gtl*Collect Call 877-650-4249 VA Card 6575 -1.59 1,537.55
02/17 Card Purchase           02/16 Jack IN The Box #3186 Downey CA Card 6575 -9.42 1,528.13
02/18 Card Purchase           02/17 Smoke 4 Less Compton CA Card 6575 -10.50 1,517.63
02/18 ATM Withdrawal          02/18 251 E Compton Blvd Compton CA Card 6575 -160.00 1,357.63
02/19 Card Purchase           02/17 Mcdonald's F29411 Los Angeles CA Card 6575 -16.06 1,341.57
02/19 Card Purchase           02/19 Subway 12260 Compton CA Card 6575 -13.20 1,328.37
02/19 Card Purchase           02/18 Jack IN The Box 0253 Compton CA Card 6575 -14.96 1,313.41
02/19 Acima            8012971982 C7480E7Efe46    Web ID: 1462225226 -132.01 1,181.40
02/19 Card Purchase With Pin  02/19 Chevron/Max Central CA Carson CA Card

6575
-20.00 1,161.40

02/19 Card Purchase With Pin  02/19 4 Wheel Parts #3 Compton CA Card 6575 -94.86 1,066.54
02/19 Card Purchase With Pin  02/19 United Oil 124 Compton CA Card 6575 -10.23 1,056.31
02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Mcdonald's F22569 Carson CA Card 6575 -14.09 1,042.22
02/22 Card Purchase           02/20 Postmates D756A Denn Httpspostmate CA

Card 6575
-28.53 1,013.69

02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Tmobile*Postpaid Pda 800-937-8997 WA Card
6575

-219.17 794.52

02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Postmates Tip Httpspostmate CA Card 6575 -2.19 792.33
02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Maka Grill Compton CA Card 6575 -44.04 748.29
02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Jack IN The Box 0253 Compton CA Card 6575 -11.09 737.20

TRANSACTION DETAIL
*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    

20.00

788.66

  

02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Kfc H730271 Compton CA Card 6575 -7.71 729.49
02/22 Card Purchase           02/19 Tom's Juniors Burgers Los Angeles CA Card

6575
-11.23 718.26

02/22 Card Purchase           02/20 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card
6575

-24.65 693.61

02/22 Card Purchase With Pin  02/20 Dollar Happy Huntington PA CA Card 6575 -5.50 688.11
02/22 Card Purchase With Pin  02/20 Young`S Liquor Huntington PA CA Card

6575
-7.73 680.38

02/22 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw  02/20 2762 E  Gage Ave Huntington PA CA
Card 6575

-42.50 637.88

02/22 Recurring Card Purchase 02/20 Quadpay* Quadpay Any Httpswww.Quad
NY Card 6575

-65.64 572.24

02/22 Card Purchase           02/21 Playstationnetwork 800-3457669 CA Card 6575 -8.90 563.34
02/22 Card Purchase With Pin  02/21 Food4Less 1900 W.Rosec Compton CA

Card 6575
-119.26 444.08

02/22 Card Purchase With Pin  02/22 Family Dollar # Compton CA Card 6575 -15.99 428.09
02/22 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 425.59
02/23 Card Purchase           02/23 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card

6575
-13.60 411.99

02/23 Card Purchase           02/23 Subway 10434 Compton CA Card 6575 -30.83 381.16
02/23 Card Purchase With Pin  02/23 Arco #42001 Compton CA Card 6575 -31.35 349.81
02/24 Card Purchase           02/22 The Light Wire 717-673-6303 CA Card 6575 -23.94 325.87
02/25 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Karen Vargas 11256101966 345.87
02/25 Card Purchase           02/24 Jack IN The Box 0253 Compton CA Card 6575 -21.58 324.29
02/25 Card Purchase           02/25 Payrange Mobile App 8442081119 OR Card

6575
-10.00 314.29

02/26 Tap Worldwide    Direct Dep                 PPD ID: 9111111101 1,102.95
02/26 Card Purchase           02/26 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card

6575
-4.95 1,098.00

02/26 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw  02/26 502 W Rosecrans Ave Compton CA Card
6575

-23.25 1,074.75

02/26 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 1,072.25
03/01 Card Purchase           02/26 Postmates Tip Httpspostmate CA Card 6575 -3.42 1,068.83
03/01 Card Purchase           02/27 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card

6575
-13.85 1,054.98

03/01 Card Purchase           02/27 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card
6575

-15.90 1,039.08

03/01 Card Purchase           02/27 Kaiser 0809059 Downey CA Card 6575 -40.00 999.08
03/01 Recurring Card Purchase 02/28 Quadpay* Quadpay Any Httpswww.Quad

NY Card 6575
-45.76 953.32

03/01 Card Purchase           02/28 Uruapan Taco Compton CA Card 6575 -27.22 926.10
03/01 Card Purchase           03/01 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card

6575
-23.55 902.55

03/02 Card Purchase           03/01 Smoke 4 Less Compton CA Card 6575 -10.50 892.05
03/02 Card Purchase           03/02 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card

6575
-6.90 885.15

03/02 Card Purchase With Pin  03/01 7-Eleven Compton CA Card 6575 -4.09 881.06
03/02 Card Purchase           03/01 Taco Bell 4576 Compton CA Card 6575 -22.57 858.49
03/02 Speedy #309      Payment                    PPD ID: 9001956671 -300.00 558.49
03/02 Card Purchase           03/02 Payrange Mobile App 8442081119 OR Card

6575
-10.00 548.49

03/03 Card Purchase With Pin  03/03 Arco #42001 Compton CA Card 6575 -31.35 517.14
03/04 Recurring Card Purchase 03/03 Quadpay* Quadpay Any Httpswww.Quad

NY Card 6575
-36.31 480.83

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)
*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees
 

Ending Balance $89.61

not

Have electronic deposits made into this account totaling $500.00 or more, such as payments from payroll
providers or government benefit providers, by using (i) the ACH network, (ii) the Real Time Payment network,
or (iii) third party services that facilitate payments to your debit card using the Visa or Mastercard network.

OR, keep a balance at the beginning of each day of $1,500.00 or more in this account.

OR, keep an average beginning day balance of $5,000.00 or more in qualifying linked deposits and
investments.

  

03/04 Card Purchase           03/04 Starbucks 800-782-728 800-782-7282 WA Card
6575

-16.10 464.73

03/04 Card Purchase           03/04 Payrange Mobile App Httpspayrange OR Card
6575

-10.00 454.73

03/05 Acima            8012971982 8E399Fd5Dbbe    Web ID: 1462225226 -132.01 322.72
03/08 Recurring Card Purchase 03/06 Quadpay* Quadpay Any Httpswww.Quad

NY Card 6575
-65.64 257.08

03/08 Card Purchase With Pin  03/07 Dnd Mart Compton CA Card 6575 -14.07 243.01
03/08 Card Purchase W/Cash    03/07 Family Dollar # Compton CA Card 6575

Purchase $59.87 Cash Back $25.00
-84.87 158.14

03/08 Card Purchase With Pin  03/07 Speedway 4347 Compton CA Card 6575 -13.20 144.94
03/08 Card Purchase With Pin  03/07 Arco #42001 Compton CA Card 6575 -31.35 113.59
03/08 Card Purchase With Pin  03/07 Dna Liquor Compton CA Card 6575 -8.58 105.01
03/08 Card Purchase With Pin  03/08 Party City 622 Compton CA Card 6575 -15.40 89.61

A Monthly Service Fee was  charged to your Chase Total Checking account.  Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.  

(Your total electronic deposits this period were $1,674.09. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous
statement)

(Your balance at the beginning of each day was $39.14)

(Your average beginning day balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $602.92)

Total for
This Period

Total
Year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees * $.00 $34.00
Total Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00

TRANSACTION DETAIL

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY

(continued)

•

•

•

*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail

*start*post transaction detail message

*end*post transaction detail message

*start*overdraft and returned item

*end*overdraft and returned item
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IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: 

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    

 Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.  
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared.  Be prepared to give us the following information:

Your name and account number
The dollar amount of the suspected error
A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly.  If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

  Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement.  If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you.  For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.  Member FDIC

  

•
•
•

*start*dre portrait disclosure message area

*end*dre portrait disclosure message area
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February 09, 2021 through March 08, 2021

Account Number:    
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